Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

24.	 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY (continued)

All other pending Standards issued between the previous financial report and the current reporting dates
have no application to the Company.

AASB Amendment AASB Standard Affected

2005–2 AASB 1023: General Insurance Contracts

2005–4 AASB 139: Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement

AASB 132: Financial Instruments: Disclosure and Presentation

2005–9 AASB 4: Insurance Contracts

AASB 1023: General Insurance Contracts

AASB 139: Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement

AASB 132: Financial Instruments: Disclosure and Presentation

25.   COMPANY DETAILS

The registered office and principal place of business of the Company is:

	 2227 Albany Highway
	 Gosnells WA 6110

32   Annual Report Gosnells Financial Services Limited

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

26.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO INTERNATIONAL
	 FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

Reconciliation of Equity at 1 July 2004
Previous GAAP at

1 July 2004
$

Effect of
transition to IFRS

$

AIFRS at
1 July 2004

$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 3,666 - 3,666

Trade and other receivables 39,329 - 39,329

Other 16,306 - 16,306

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 59,301 - 59,301

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 86,449 - 86,449

Intangibles 24,167 - 24,167

Other 8,500 - 8,500

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 119,116 - 119,116

TOTAL ASSETS 178,417 - 178,417

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 51,913 - 51,913

Interest bearing liabilities 61,601 61,601

Short term provisions 11,523 - 11,523

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 125,037 - 125,037

TOTAL LIABILITIES 125,037 - 125,037

NET ASSETS 53,380 - 53,380

EQUITY

Contributed equity 588,400 - 588,400

Retained losses (535,020) - (535,020)

TOTAL EQUITY 53,380 - 53,380

Annual Report Gosnells Financial Services Limited   33

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

26.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO INTERNATIONAL
	 FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of Equity at 30 June 2005
Previous GAAP at

30 June 2005
$

Effect of
transition to IFRS

$

AIFRS at
30 June 2005

$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 18,053 - 18,053

Trade and other receivables 55,443 - 55,443

Other 18,424 - 18,424

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 91,920 - 91,920

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 65,547 - 65,547

Intangibles 14,167 - 14,167

Other 2,500 - 2,500

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 82,214 - 82,214

TOTAL ASSETS 174,134 - 174,134

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 47,519 - 47,519

Interest bearing liablities 29,434 - 29,434

Short term provisions 14,849 - 14,849

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 91,802 - 91,802

TOTAL LIABILITIES 91,802 - 91,802

NET ASSETS 82,332 - 82,332

EQUITY

Contributed equity 588,400 - 588,400

Retained losses (506,068) - (506,068)

TOTAL EQUITY 82,332 - 82,332

34   Annual Report Gosnells Financial Services Limited

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

26.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO INTERNATIONAL
	 FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for
the full year 30 June 2005

Previous GAAP at
30 June 2005

$

Effect of transition
to IFRS

$

AIFRS at
30 June 2005

$

Revenue 558,991 - 558,991

Employee benefits expense (295,189) - (295,189)

Depreciation and amortisation
expenses (45,909) - (45,909)

Borrowing costs (4,826) - (4,826)

Other expenses (184,115) - (184,115)

Profit before income tax expense 28,952 - 28,952

Income tax expense - - -

Net profit from ordinary activities after
income tax expense 28,952 - 28,952

Total changes in equity other than
those resulting from transactions
with owners as owners

28,952 - 28,952

Notes to reconciliations of equity and profit and loss at 1 July 2004, 31 December 2004 and
30 June 2005

$

Retained losses at 1 July 2004 under previous GAAP (535,020)

IFRS equivalent of retained losses at 1 July 2004 (535,020)

Loss for the half year ended 31 December 2004 (9,265)

IFRS equivalent of retained losses at 31 December 2004 (544,285)

Profit for the half year ended 30 June 2005 38,217

IFRS equivalent of retained losses at 30 June 2005 (506,068)

Annual Report Gosnells Financial Services Limited   35

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006